2004 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Lima Shawnee Paulding
Newark Licking Valley Utica

Akron St. V. St. M
Newark Licking Valley
Ottawa-Glandorf

Akron Kenmore
Ashville Teays Valley
Fostoria

Most Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team
Goshen (82) North Bend Taylor (76)
Ottawa-Glandorf (84) Fostoria (72)

Painesville Harvey (81)
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit (77)
New Richmond (76)

Cleve. Benedictine (71)
Lagrange Keystone (73)
Goshen (74)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Cambridge Dresden Tri-Valley
Rayland Buckeye East Liverpool
Tallmadge Ravenna Southeast

Akron Hoban
Akron St. V. St. M

Medina Highland
Akron Hoban

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Paulding (41)
Medina Buckeye (34)
Akron Kenmore (50)
Ashtabula Edgewood (45)
Lima Bath (38)

Winning Team
Lima Shawnee (89)
Akron Kenmore (81)
Akron St. V. St. M (87)
Mentor Lake Catholic (82)
Ottawa-Glandorf (75)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Lagrange Keystone (73)
Goshen (74)

Winning Team
Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit (77)
New Richmond (76)

Canal Fulton Northwest (70) Orrville (68)
Lisbon Beaver (68) Carrollton (61)
Orrville (63) Wooster Triway (62)
Clyde (63) Oak Harbor (57)

Greenfield McClain (59)
Springfield Kenton Ridge (57)
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne (52)
Ontario (50)

Warsaw River View (46)

Circleville Logan Elm (56)
Springfield Shawnee (54)
Dayton Dunbar (46)
Galion (44)
Zanesville (43)

Points
89
88
87
86
84

Points
158
156
152
150
150

Points
31
37
39
39
39

Points
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37
37
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Date
3/3/2004
2/25/2004
3/5/2004
3/2/2004
3/10/2004

Date
2/24/2004
3/10/2004

3/6/2004
3/11/2004
2/28/2004

Date
2/26/2004
3/4/2004
3/11/2004
3/2/2004
3/11/2004

Date
3/3/2004
3/2/2004
3/5/2004
3/3/2004
3/2/2004

Date
3/11/2004
2/28/2004
3/13/2004

3/1/2004
3/10/2004
3/3/2004
2/28/2004
3/4/2004
3/16/2004
3/2/2004
2/28/2004

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Dresden Tri-Valley Cambridge
Rayland Buckeye Cambridge
Milton-Union Springfield Kenton Ridge
Kettering Alter Franklin

Benjamin Logan Bellefontaine
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Dresden Tri-Valley (20)
Rayland Buckeye (23)
Milton-Union (26)
Akron Hoban (32)
East Liverpool (35)

Winning Team
Cambridge (31)
Cambridge (39)
Springfield Kenton Ridge (41)
Akron St. V. St. M (39)
Rayland Buckeye (37)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
North Bend Taylor Goshen
Goshen New Richmond

Lagrange Keystone
Cols. Centennial
Fostoria

‘uyahoga Falls Walsh Jest
Cols. Beechcroft
Ottawa-Glandorf

Number of Games Decided By:
13 by 1 Point 38 by 6-10 Points
16 by 2 Points 28 by 11-15 Points
16 by 3 Points 31 by 16-20 Points
11 by 4 Points 11 by 21-25 Points
11 by 5 Points 21 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 196
Winning Team PPG 60.0
Losing Team PPG 48.1
Average Margin of Victory 119
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Points

20
23
26
28
30

Points

51
62
67
71
72

Points

76
74
73
73
72

Date
2/26/2004
3/10/2004

3/2/2004
2/28/2004
2/28/2004

Date
2/26/2004
3/10/2004

3/2/2004
3/11/2004
3/4/2004

Date
2/24/2004
2/28/2004
3/11/2004

3/2/2004
3/10/2004



